
2021-2022 Manhattanville College Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 4, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 17-10   Conf: 12-4   Home: 9-4   Away: 8-5   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
21 Lotito, Tommy 26-24 816 31.4 122-260 .469 19-61 .311 39-54 .722 18 94 112 4.3 40 0 115 41 1 45 302 11.6
05 Galgano, Petey 24-23 626 26.1 86-187 .460 21-63 .333 22-35 .629 37 106 143 6.0 41 0 74 38 1 41 215 9.0
04 Dunn, Jake 27-26 740 27.4 73-208 .351 35-118 .297 52-74 .703 14 74 88 3.3 56 1 52 30 8 30 233 8.6
03 Granda, Mike 27-26 601 22.3 64-153 .418 52-126 .413 18-22 .818 3 23 26 1.0 29 0 35 16 1 16 198 7.3
11 Leech, Jackson 25-0 370 14.8 69-145 .476 11-28 .393 28-49 .571 20 65 85 3.4 22 0 28 25 13 6 177 7.1
24 Giordano, Ryan 27-1 404 15.0 72-139 .518 0-0 .000 20-36 .556 20 59 79 2.9 52 1 25 29 24 8 164 6.1
23 Brown, Chris 27-24 459 17.0 57-102 .559 0-0 .000 32-44 .727 22 71 93 3.4 81 2 26 47 43 14 146 5.4
02 Maestre, Chris 27-0 442 16.4 47-123 .382 29-78 .372 17-28 .607 13 38 51 1.9 20 0 28 26 1 20 140 5.2
01 Yetman, Connor 24-6 362 15.1 47-110 .427 11-36 .306 15-19 .789 45 61 106 4.4 36 0 21 15 9 16 120 5.0
15 Bielenda, Matt 26-0 289 11.1 23-65 .354 12-41 .293 14-23 .609 14 34 48 1.8 31 1 8 14 2 11 72 2.8
12 Scanlon, Jack 20-0 162 8.1 18-36 .500 3-9 .333 14-24 .583 5 22 27 1.4 5 0 10 2 1 4 53 2.7
42 Mullin, Thomas 4-0 18 4.5 3-8 .375 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.5 2 0 0 0 0 0 8 2.0
33 Kra, Wesley 6-0 20 3.3 4-8 .500 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 3 0 3 0.5 2 0 0 1 1 2 8 1.3
32 De La Rosa, Donovan 9-0 32 3.6 3-10 .300 0-0 .000 5-6 .833 2 5 7 0.8 2 0 0 4 0 2 11 1.2
20 Setzer-Smith, Trevon 8-0 19 2.4 2-6 .333 0-3 .000 0-1 .000 1 0 1 0.1 0 0 3 3 0 3 4 0.5
10 Hollant, Guillaume 8-0 21 2.6 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 1 1 0.1 5 0 1 5 0 0 3 0.4
50 Camaj, Robert 7-0 19 2.7 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 9 9 1.3 1 0 1 4 1 2 2 0.3
44 Garrant, Zach 7-0 18 2.6 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 2 2 4 0.6 2 0 0 3 0 0 1 0.1
22 Knowles, Zach 5-0 7 1.4 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.2 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.0
Total 27 5425 200.9 692-1569 .441 195-569 .343 278-420 .662 255 701 956 35.4 428 5 427 326 106 221 1857 68.78
Opponents 5424 200.9 605-1516 .399 182-572 .318 314-482 .651 308 694 1002 37.1 389 5 331 402 51 169 1706 63.19

Team Statistics MVLMBB21 OPP
SCORING 1857 1706
    Points Per Game 68.8 63.2
    Scoring Margin 5.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 692-1569 605-1516
    Field Goal Pct .441 .399
3 POINT FG-ATT 195-569 182-572
    3PT FG Pct .343 .318
    3PT Made Per Game 7.2 6.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 278-420 314-482
    FT Pct .662 .651
    FT Made Per Game 10.3 11.6
REBOUNDS 956 1002
    Rebounds Per Game 35.4 37.1
    Rebounds Margin -1.7 –
ASSISTS 427 331
    Assists Per Game 15.8 12.3
TURNOVERS 326 402
    Turnovers Per Game 12.1 14.9
    Turnovers Margin 2.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.3 0.8
STEALS 221 169
    Steals Per Game 8.2 6.3
BLOCKS 106 51
    Blocks Per Game 3.9 1.9
ATTENDANCE 1,022 2,823
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-79 13-217
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-20

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Manhattanville 864 983 10 1857
Opponents 775 922 9 1706

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/11/21 FIVE TOWNS COLLEGE W 93-46 205
11/15/21 CCNY W 101-85 50
11/19/21 BROOKLYN L 54-55 125
11/20/21 TRINITY L 57-65 92
11/23/21 at John Jay W 66-54 0

* 11/28/21 at Yeshiva L 56-78 410
11/30/21 at Western Conn. St. L 57-66 225

* 12/04/21 at Maritime W 68-51 142
12/09/21 at Wesleyan (CT) L 60-74 110

* 01/12/22 MERCHANT MARINE L 64-66 0
* 01/15/22 ST. JOSEPH'S LI W 71-64 0
* 01/18/22 OLD WESTBURY W 82-76 0
* 01/24/22 PURCHASE COLLEGE W 75-62 0
* 01/26/22 FARMINGDALE STATE L 62-63 0
* 01/30/22 at CMSV W 69-59 0
* 02/01/22 at St. Joseph's (Brkln) W 87-59 53
* 02/05/22 at Purchase W 74-65 1
* 02/09/22 MARITIME W 66-57 105
* 02/12/22 at Sarah Lawrence W 76-62 105
* 02/13/22 SARAH LAWRENCE W 82-50 57
* 02/15/22 MOUNT SAINT MARY'S W (OT) 71-70 178
* 02/17/22 at Mount Saint Mary W 79-57 92
* 02/19/22 at Merchant Marine L 56-58 200

02/22/22 ST. JOSEPH'S LI W 64-58 210
02/24/22 at Farmingdale St. W 79-74 785
02/27/22 at Yeshiva L 40-74 700
03/04/22 vs Penn St.-Behrend L 48-58 20

* = Conference game



2021-2022 Manhattanville College Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 4, 2022)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 12-4   Home: 6-2   Away: 6-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
21 Lotito, Tommy 16-15 503 31.4 78-160 .488 11-36 .306 30-35 .857 11 54 65 4.1 22 0 65 23 0 30 197 12.3
04 Dunn, Jake 16-16 436 27.3 49-126 .389 25-70 .357 33-47 .702 11 40 51 3.2 33 0 30 22 5 14 156 9.8
05 Galgano, Petey 15-15 404 26.9 58-118 .492 15-40 .375 9-20 .450 23 67 90 6.0 20 0 52 22 1 28 140 9.3
03 Granda, Mike 16-16 334 20.9 41-90 .456 34-75 .453 12-13 .923 1 19 20 1.3 17 0 17 12 1 12 128 8.0
11 Leech, Jackson 16-0 228 14.3 42-92 .457 4-15 .267 13-23 .565 14 41 55 3.4 16 0 19 15 7 3 101 6.3
24 Giordano, Ryan 16-0 227 14.2 42-87 .483 0-0 .000 10-19 .526 14 39 53 3.3 37 1 14 15 14 6 94 5.9
02 Maestre, Chris 16-0 273 17.1 35-85 .412 20-51 .392 5-8 .625 9 21 30 1.9 11 0 17 13 0 9 95 5.9
23 Brown, Chris 16-16 261 16.3 28-54 .519 0-0 .000 15-21 .714 15 33 48 3.0 48 2 16 25 31 8 71 4.4
01 Yetman, Connor 13-2 189 14.5 21-56 .375 6-18 .333 7-10 .700 28 29 57 4.4 19 0 11 10 4 12 55 4.2
12 Scanlon, Jack 12-0 112 9.3 15-25 .600 3-6 .500 11-17 .647 3 16 19 1.6 2 0 9 1 1 3 44 3.7
15 Bielenda, Matt 15-0 172 11.5 14-37 .378 8-24 .333 3-9 .333 7 20 27 1.8 19 0 6 5 2 11 39 2.6
32 De La Rosa, Donovan 6-0 20 3.3 3-9 .333 0-0 .000 5-6 .833 0 2 2 0.3 1 0 0 1 0 1 11 1.8
20 Setzer-Smith, Trevon 7-0 18 2.6 2-5 .400 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 1 0 1 0.1 0 0 3 3 0 3 4 0.6
10 Hollant, Guillaume 6-0 12 2.0 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 1 2 0 0 3 0.5
50 Camaj, Robert 5-0 13 2.6 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 7 7 1.4 1 0 1 2 1 2 0 0.0
44 Garrant, Zach 4-0 9 2.3 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.5 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.0
22 Knowles, Zach 4-0 4 1.0 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
33 Kra, Wesley 2-0 5 2.5 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
42 Mullin, Thomas 2-0 5 2.5 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 16 3225 201.6 429-952 .451 126-339 .372 154-231 .667 157 414 571 35.7 252 3 261 186 67 142 1138 71.13
Opponents 3224 201.5 353-883 .400 111-358 .310 180-284 .634 175 414 589 36.8 230 3 189 247 35 98 997 62.31

Team Statistics MVLMBB21 OPP
SCORING 1138 997
    Points Per Game 71.1 62.3
    Scoring Margin 8.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 429-952 353-883
    Field Goal Pct .451 .400
3 POINT FG-ATT 126-339 111-358
    3PT FG Pct .372 .310
    3PT Made Per Game 7.9 6.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 154-231 180-284
    FT Pct .667 .634
    FT Made Per Game 9.6 11.3
REBOUNDS 571 589
    Rebounds Per Game 35.7 36.8
    Rebounds Margin -1.1 –
ASSISTS 261 189
    Assists Per Game 16.3 11.8
TURNOVERS 186 247
    Turnovers Per Game 11.6 15.4
    Turnovers Margin 3.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.4 0.8
STEALS 142 98
    Steals Per Game 8.9 6.1
BLOCKS 67 35
    Blocks Per Game 4.2 2.2
ATTENDANCE 340 1,003
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-43 8-125
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Manhattanville 536 592 10 1138
Opponents 465 523 9 997

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/28/21 at  Yeshiva L 56-78 410
12/04/21 at  Maritime W 68-51 142
01/12/22 MERCHANT MARINE L 64-66 0
01/15/22 ST. JOSEPH'S LI W 71-64 0
01/18/22 OLD WESTBURY W 82-76 0
01/24/22 PURCHASE COLLEGE W 75-62 0
01/26/22 FARMINGDALE STATE L 62-63 0
01/30/22 at  CMSV W 69-59 0
02/01/22 at  St. Joseph's (Brkln) W 87-59 53
02/05/22 at  Purchase W 74-65 1
02/09/22 MARITIME W 66-57 105
02/12/22 at  Sarah Lawrence W 76-62 105
02/13/22 SARAH LAWRENCE W 82-50 57
02/15/22 MOUNT SAINT MARY'S W (OT) 71-70 178
02/17/22 at  Mount Saint Mary W 79-57 92
02/19/22 at  Merchant Marine L 56-58 200


